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The value of cheques cashed in the 51 clearing centres during October totalled 
$26,040 million, 11.0 per cent above the value for the same month last year. 
Debits in Ontario showed a gain of 12.7 per cent, the Atlantic Provinces 11.4 per 
cent, British Columbia 11.0 per cent, the Prairie Provinces 10.1 per cent and Quebec 
8.9 per cent. 

The Centres 

Forty-seven of the fifty-one centres showed ià.highar value of cheques cashed 
than during October 1960. Payments in Mon,rreal rose by.. .74 per cent and in Toronto 
by 14.1 per cent in the October comparispti. In the Westrçegions Winnipeg showed 
little change and payments in Vancouver<dvanced by i0.7pept. 

N 	 •.4 ;\ 

First Ten Months 

The value of cheques cashed for the first ten months wa 7.6 per cent above the 
value for the same period of 1960. Debits in all ive eçb mic regions rose in this 
comparison. Value of pay nents in the Prairie Provin s creased by 11.4 per cent, 
British Columbia 11.2 per cent, Quebec 7.6 per cent, 	ario 6.1 per cent and in the 
Atlantic Provinces by 3.9 per cent. 

The ten month total for the original 35 centres was 853 per cent greater than 
for the same period of 1938 and 517 per cent above that for the same months of 1929. 

Deposit Turnover 

The turnover of current deposits (compiled on annual basis) was 68.18 compared 
with 63.07 for October last year. The turnover of savings accounts compiled on the 
same basis was 1.49 also above the October 1960 ratio of 1.36. 

Economic Setting 

The majority of general indicators of economic activity were above their 1960 
level. In the first nine months of 1961 the index of industrial production, 
manufacturing output and mineral production showed slight increases. Non-agricultural 
employment and manufacturing employment declined slightly in this period. Composite 
payrolls showed an increase of 1.9 per cent. The consumer price index and wholesale 
prices increased slightly in the ten month period. 

Prepared in the Business Finance Division 

S 

ROGER DIJHAMEL, F.RS.C.. Queens Printer and Controller of Stationery, Ottawa. 1961 
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TABLE 1. Cheques Cashed Against Individual Accounts at the Clearing House Centres in Canaa, 
October 1961 and during the first ten months of 1961 with comparative figures for 19rü 

Province and clearing 
house centres 

Atlantic Provinces 
Charlottetown .................. 
Fredericton .................... 
Glace Bay ...................... 
Halifax ........................ 
Moncton ........................ 
Saint John ..................... 
St. John's ..................... 

Sydney ......................... 

October 	 First Ten Months 

	

1961 	 1961 
1960 	1961 	1960 	1960 	1961 

$000 	$000 	7. 	$000 	$000 	7. 

24,461 32,526 133.0 274,482 264,216 96.3 
52,612 51,331 97.6 521,124 500,431 96.0 
4,740 5,378 113.5 48,163 49,156 102.1 

192,730 235,003 121.9 2,028,700 2,233,032 110.1 
57,172 60,444 105.7 584,092 597,006 102.2 
97,856 103,870 106.1 1,048,658 1,046,470 99.8 
98,454 103,982 105.6 844,215 893,568 105.8 
33,771 33,165 98.2 316,326 304,886 96.4 

Totals 	Atlantic Provinces •. 561,796 625,699 111.4 5,665,760 5,888,765 103.9 

Quebec 
Chicoutimi 	..................... 24,949 32,418 129.9 252,988 287,585 113.7 
Druminondville 	.................. 19,751 25,104 127.1 178,236 209,027 117.3 
Granby 	......................... 23,709 27,944 117.9 216,720 235,662 108.7 
Montreal 	....................... 6,195,427 6,634,677 107.1 60,269,939 63,781,243 105.8 
Quebec 	City 	.................... 544,527 683,058 125.4 5,091,305 6,455,775 126. 
St. 	Hyacinthe 	.................. 29,951 36,456 121.7 261,313 319,148 122.1 
Shawinigan Falls 	............... 16,486 17,524 106.3 147,576 161,229 109.  Is Sherbrooke 	..................... 57,057 66,195 116.0 504,028 568,485 112. 
Three 	Rivers 	................... 48,624 56,422 116.0 463,097 509,998 110.  
Valleyfield 	.................... 12,224 14,239 116.5 119,084 124,778 104.  

Totals 	- 	Quebec 	.............. 6,972,705 7,594,037 108.9 67,504,286 72,652,930 107.6 

Ontario 
Brantford 	...................... 55,747 62,988 113.0 571,820 568,960 99.5 
Chatham 	........................ 5 1 , 816  56,982 110.0 512,168 537,783 105.0 
Cornwall 	....................... 32 , 854  41,310 125.7 333,619 368,224 110.4 
Fort 	William 	................... 3 8 ,954 42,527 109.2 371,398 401,212 108.0 
Guelph 	......................... 36,367 41,409 113.9 357,269 372,070 104.1 
Hamilton 	....................... 466 ,269 517,819 111.1 4,725,414 4,907,773 103.9 
Kingston 	....................... 43,312 45,808 105.8 424,902 460,384 108.4 
Kitchener 	...................... 1 10,1 84 116,088 105.4 1,037,260 1,075,492 103.7 
London 	......................... 286,790 308,388 107.5 2,801,159 3,036,886 108.4 
Niagara Falls 	.................. 41 ,767 45,707 109.4 430,849 427,694 99.3 
Oshawa 	......................... 215,733 151,860 70.4 1,819,692 2,410,701 132.5 
Ottawa 	......................... 455,252 551,465 121.1 4,451,645 4,826,844 108.4 
Peterborough 	................... 45,121 49,901 110.6 488,513 464,462 95.1 
Port 	Arthur 	.................... 32,189 33,883 105.3 310,225 332,497 107.2 
St. 	Catharities 	................. 74,82 8  79,746 106.6 708,470 770,391 108.7 
Sarnia 	......................... 54,627 62,124 113.7 517,451 580,520 112.2 
Sault 	Ste. 	Marie 	............... 72,337 77,416 107.0 721,955 681,112 94.3 
Sudbury 	........................ 56,697 64,134 113.1 540,371 586,219 108.5 
Timmins 	........................ 16,933 17,692 104.5 158,158 166,750 105.4 
Toronto 	................ ........ 5,295,395 9,463,869 114.1 84,092,317 88,930,539 105.  
Windsor 	........................ 203,484 209,400 102.9 1,915,811 1,973,307 103. 

Totals - Ontario ............. 1 0,686,656 	12,040,516 	112.7 	107,290,466 	113,879,820 106. 
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	'I\EL 1. Cheques Cashed Against Individual Accounts at the Clearing House Centres in Canada, 
Lober 1961 and during the first ten months of 1961 with comparative figures for 1960 

Province and clearing 	
October 	First Ten Months 

house centres 1960 	1961 	12I 	1960 	1961 
1960 	 1960 

Prairie Provinces 
Brandon 	...................... 23,528 24,891 105.8 202,601 220,638 108.9 
Calgary 	...................... 751,274 902,342 120.1 7,242,409 8,471,464 117.0 
Edmonton 	..................... 542,703 610,780 112.5 4,867,650 5,318.692 109.3 
Lethbridge 	................... 42,488 42,925 101.0 400,932 411,106 102.5 
Medicine 	Hat 	................. 19,742 21,813 110.5 181,095 198,929 109.8 
Moose 	Jaw 	.................... 38,664 30,328 78.4 338,666 307,832 90.9 
Prince 	Albert 	................ 20,257 23,442 115.7 192,529 205,223 106.6 
Regina 	....................... 373,405 525,725 140.8 3,685,063 4,073,003 110.5 
Saskatoon 	.................... 99,042 103,016 104.0 897,000 962,338 107.3 
Winnipeg 	..................... 1,847,649 1,854,229 100.4 15420,179 17,062,248 110.6 

Totals - Prairie Provinces 	. 	3,758,752 	4,139,491 	110.1 33,428,124 	37,231,473 	111.4 

British Columbia 
Vancouver 	.................... 1,287,843 	1,425,358 	110.7 12,811,048 	14,388,899 112.3 
Victoria ..................... 1 89,249 	214,481 	113.3 2,063,371 	2,148,399 	104.1 

Totals 7 British Columbia .. 	1,477,092 1,639,839 	111.0 14,874,419 	16,537,298 111.2 

Grand Totals for Canada .. 	23,457,001 	26,039,582 	111.0 228,763,055 	246,190,286 	107.6 

S 
TABLE 2. Cheques Cashed in 35 Clearing Centres, Representative Years 

First Ten Months 

Atlantic Prairie British 
Year Canada Provinces Quebec Ontario Provinces Columbia 

thousand dollars 

1929 	.. . . 38,689,583 663,987 13,663,151 15,447,274 6,448,569 2,466,603 

1932 	.... 21,293,369 439,108 6,450,367 9,196,590 3,951,915 1,255,388 
1938 	.. . . 25,053,159 520,571 8,093,224 11,193,042 3,661,934 1,584,388 
1943 	.. . . 43,032,810 997,868 12,281,808 19,970,294 7,116,629 2,666,211 

1949 	.. . . 70,618,438(1) 1,845,695(1) 20,025,826 29,081,733 13,473,395 6,191,790 
1950 	. . . . 80,312,787(2) 2,145,466 22,913,712 34,536,273(2) 13,932,196 6,785,140 
1951 	. . . . 91,318,389 2,376,304 26,632,411 38,354,790 15,774,065 8,175,820 

1952 	. . . . 101,528,500 2,538,450 28,748,893 42,562,771 18,526,308 9,152,079 
1953 	.... 111,951,763 2,771,597 30,955,073 48,193,908 20,503,992 9,527,192 

1954 	. . . . 120,628,282 2,840,472 34,817,921 53,621,181 19,614,703 9,734,006 
1955 	. . . . 130,880,199 2,940,723 38,636,261 58,544,022 20,374,857 10,384,336 

1956 	. . . . 157,435,339 3,384,340 47,130,781 69,159,630 25,200,556 12,560,032 
1957 	. . .. 169,285,812 3,487,996 49,588,150 76,096,782 26,402,656 13,710,229 

1958 	. . . . 181,487,738 3,615,907 51,809,620 84,457,652 28,326,358 13,278,202 
1959 	. . .. 203,081,527 4,165,820 57,239,668 96,449,937 30,905,953 14,320,150 
1960 	.... 222,165,799 4,505,666 65,865,272 103,492,318 33,428,124 14,874,419 

1961 	. . . . 238,833,346 4,770,076 70,805,503 109,488,996 37,231,473 16,537,298(3) 

Percentage increase 1961 (35 centres) 
Over 	1929 517.3 618.4 418.2 608.8 477.4 574 

O 1938 853.3 816.3 774.9 878.2 916.7 943 

(1) Includes debits in St. John's Newfoundland, since April, 	1949. 
(2) Cornwall data as of May, 1950. 
(3) New Westminster data included in Vancouver, since March, 	1961. 
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TABLE 3. Cheques Cashed - Distributed by Type of Account 

Current accounts Savings accounts 
Personal chequinv  

accounts 
Economic area and 

clearing house centres 
October October October 

1960 1961 1960 1961 1960 1961 

thousand dollars 

Atlantic Provinces 
Charlottetown 	................ 22,805 30,578 1,437 1,668 219 280 
Fredericton 	.................. 50,384 48,287 1,952 2,617 276 427 
Clace 	Bay 	.................... 4,346 4,877 367 468 27 33 
Halifax 	...................... 179,882 220,618 9,956 11,634 2,892 2,751 
Moncton 	...................... 54,503 57,261 2,345 2,721 324 462 
Saint 	John 	................... 92,761 96,997 4,589 6,070 507 803 
St. 	John's 	................... 93, 57 4 98,961 4,346 4,213 533 808 
Sydney 	....................... 32,222 31,281 1,300 1,526 250 358 

Totals - Atlantic Provinces. 530,477 588,860 26,292 30,917 5,028 5,922 

Quebec 
Chicoutimj 	................... 2 3, 278  30,460 1,532 1,790 139 168 
Drummondville 	................ 18 , 067  23,697 1,653 1,370 32 37 
Granby 	....................... 21 ,9 64 25,125 1,636 2,708 108 111 
Montreal 	..................... 5,980,329 6,366,044 202,462 251,882 12,636 16,751 
Quebec 	City 	.................. 524,45 8  656,999 19,513 25,325 555 73. 
St. 	Hyacinthe 	................ 2 2,5 82 27,958 7,358 8,480 11 1 
Shawinigan Falls 	............. 14,968 15,924 1,411 1,488 107 11. 
Sherbrooke 	................... 51,801 61,000 5,132 5,035 125 
Three Rivers 	................. 45,7 8 1 53,059 2,754 3,266 89 C) 

Valleyfield 	.................. 10,673 12,782 1,516 1,415 34 

Totals 	- 	Quebec 	............ 6,713,901 7,273,048 244,967 302,759 13,836 18,230 

Ontario 
Brantford 	.................... 51,264 56,546 3,961 5,765 522 677 
Chatham 	...................... 48,359 53,381 3,111 3,196 347 405 
Cornwall 	..................... 29,985 37,528 2,688 3,540 181 242 
Fort 	William 	................. 35,753 39,180 2,847 2,920 354 427 
Guelph 	....................... 32,286 36,976 3,734 3,951 347 482 
Hamilton 	..................... 431,383 477,877 30,789 34,655 4,097 5,287 
Kingston 	..................... 37, 201 38,881 5,476 6,003 635 924 
Kitchener 	.................... 1 04 , 5 20 109,415 4,853 5,503 811 1,170 
London 	....................... 26 9,90 6 289,164 14,382 16,778 2,502 2,446 
Niagara 	Falls 	................ 3 7 , 353  41,092 4,013 4,129 400 486 
Oshawa 	....................... 209 , 135  145,455 6,067 5,723 531 682 
Ottawa 	....................... 408 , 647  490,388 42,602 55,473 4,003 5,604 
Peterborough 	................. 40 , 461  44,475 4,217 4,894 442 532 
Port Arthur 	.................. 29 , 089  30,399 2,746 3,013 353 471 
St. 	Catharines 	............... 67 , 732  72,031 6,365 6,605 731 1,110 
Sarnia 	....................... 49,995 56,719 4,067 4,691 565 714 
Sault 	Ste. 	Marie 	............. 67,108 71,496 4,780 5,276 449 644 
Sudbury 	...................... 49,940 55,291 6,252 8,119 505 724 
Timmins 	...................... 15,309 15,908 1,586 1,687 39 97 
Toronto 	...................... 8 , 000 , 067  9,078,065 269,511 351,224 25,817 34,580 
Windsor 	...................... 189,437 193,457 12,627 14,106 1,420 1,837 

Totals - Ontario ........... 10 , 2 04,930 	11,433,724 	436,674 	547,251 	45,051 	59, 



Current accounts 
cuc area and 

cloaring house centres 	
October 

Personal chequing 
Savings accounts 	accounts 

October 	October 
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TABLE 3. Cheques Cashed - Distributed by Type of Accaunt 

thousand dollars 
Prairie Provinces 

Brandon 	...................... 20,904 21,752 2,391 2,847 233 292 
Calgary 	...................... 717,337 865,300 30,290 31,894 3,646 5,148 
Edmonton 	..................... 517,595 580,600 20,789 24,105 4,318 6,075 
Lethbridge 	................... 39,717 40,143 2,361 2,286 411 496 
Medicine 	Hat 	................. 17,579 19,668 1,952 1,879 211 266 
Moose 	Jaw 	.................... 35,593 27,419 2,772 2,574 299 335 
Prince Albert 	................ 18,746 21,619 1,336 1,621 175 202 
Regina 	....................... 363,864 514,888 8,144 9,097 1,397 1,740 
Saskatoon 	.................... 91,699 94,342 6,274 7,056 1,070 1,618 
Winripeg 	..................... 1,810,241 1,809,941 31,725 37,039 5,684 7,249 

Totals - Prairie Provinces . 3,633,275 3,995,672 108,034 120,398 17,444 23,421 

British Columbia 
Vancouver 	.................... 1,203,743 1,336,882 72,171 70,576 11,930 17,900 
Victoria 	..................... 174,731 199,593 12,904 12,620 1,613 2,268 

Totals - British Columbia .. 1,378,474 1,536,475 85,075 83,196 13,543 20,168 

Grand Totals for Canada .. 22,461,057 24,827,779 901,042 1,084,521 94,902 127,282 

TABLE 4. Cheques Cashed Against Current and Savings Accounts 

Current accounts(l) Savings accounts 

Cheques Turn- Cheques Savings Turn- 
cashed Deposits(2) over cashed deposits over 

thousand dollars 

1959 	........................... 244,284,873 4,212,349 57.99 11,958,344 7,696,616 1.55 
1960 	........................... 265,969,659 4,067,321 65.39 11,840,378 7,701,144 1.54 
1960 

Oct . 	....................... 22,555,959 4,291,362 63.07 901,042 7,940,917 1.36 
Nov . 	....................... 22,787,754 4,272,019 64.01 1,282,210 7,875,145 1.95 
Dec . 	....................... 23,908,707 4,296,931 66.77 1,068,311 7,767,350 1.65 

1961 

Jan . ....................... 	22,808,160 4,237,880 64.58 916,418 7.872,442 1.40 
Feb . ....................... 	21,323,883 4,020,207 63.65 857,037 8,025,140 1.28 
Mar . ....................... 	23,932,633 4,017,575 71.48 973,123 8,161,943 1.43 
Apr . ....................... 	21,472,789 4,018,045 64.13 960,485 8,296,978 1.39 
May 	........................ 25,026,882 4,033,170 74.46 1,175,684 8,347,100 1.69 
June .......................25,735,823 4,159,514 74.25 1,124,746 8,367,054 1.61 
July .......................23,088,127 4,288,909 64.60 1,018,970 8,466,305 1.44 
Aug . ....................... 	24,195,455 4,290,689 67.67 1,063,705 8,586,072 1.49 
Sept . .................... .. 23,477,238 4,247,618 66.33 999,546 8,659,020 1.39 
Oct 24,955,061 4,392,358 68.18 1,084,521 8.736,462 1 .49 S 	(1) As of June 1957, includes cheques cashed against personal chequing accounts. 

(2) Revised to exclude federal government deposits. 
Note: 	Turnover in the monthly section is placed on an annual footing. 



TABLE 5. Selected Economic Indicators 

Current month 
	

Period to date 

Same Latest Same Cumulative 
month month per Per period total(l) 	for Per 
1960 col. 	(a) centage 1960 period ending centage 

Month change per col. 	(a) change 

(a) 	(b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) 

Industrial production - Totals ......... 

Manufactures ......................... 

Mining ............................... 

Manufacturing - Inventories ............ 

Shipments .............. 

Employment - Industrial composite ...... 

Manufacturing ............. 

Payrolls - Industrial composite ........ 

Average weekly earnings 	" ............ 

Average hourly earnings - Mfg .......... 
Average hours worked per week - Mfg. 
Building permits - 57 municipalities 
New dwelling units completed(2) ........ 

Tons loaded ............................ 

Operating income - Canadian riwys ...... 
Retail trade - Totals .................. 

Department stores ....... 

Exports ................................ 

Imports ................................ 

Consumer price index ................... 
Wholesale prices - General ............. 

Farm products ....... 

Common stock prices (Investorsb  index) 
Cheques cashed ......................... 
Three month Treasury Bill yield ........ 

Dividend payments ...................... 

Total currency & chartered bank deposits 
(Ex. personal savings deposits) 

General bank loans ..................... 

Federal - Expenditures ................. 

Revenues ..................... 

1949=100 Sept. 170.0 180.0 + 5.9 167.5 169.4 + 1.1 
Sept. 152.1 161.3 + 6.0 149.7 150.4 + 0.5 
Sept. 264.7 277.4 + 4.8 254.7 257.3 + 1.0 

million $ Sept. 4,272.1 4,240.2 - 0.8 - - - 
'I  Sept. 2,056.0 2,090.9 + 1.7 17,479.5 17,598.0 + 0.7 

1949=100 Sept. 123.1 123.2 + 0.1 118.7 117.2 - 1.3 
Sept. 111.6 112.7 + 1.0 110.2 108.4 - 1.6 

to Sept. 220.7 227.7 + 3.2 210.6 214.6 + 1.9 
dollars Sept. 76.55 78.73 + 2.8 75.74 78.04 + 3.0 

Sept. 1.77 1.82 + 2.8 1.78 1.83 + 2.8 
hours Sept. 40.9 41.3 + 1.0 40.5 40.6 + 0.2 
thousand $ Oct. 109,029 90,608 - 16.9 765,254 803,714 + 5.0 
number Oct. 7,812 9,231 + 18.2 74,019 67,697 - 8.5 
thousand tons Oct. 12,658 13,617 + 7.6 114,298 110,625 - 3.2 
million $ Sept. 1.6 8.8 + 55.0 17.7 31.1 + 75.7 

Oct. 1,399.7 1,378.0 - 1.6 13,306.4 13,395.3 + 0.7 
Oct. 134.3 132.7 - 1.2 1,090.0 1,126.7 + 3.4 
Aug. 470.0 507.8 + 8.0 3,464.4 3,628.6 + 4.7 
July 423.8 460.2 + 8.6 3,229.4 3,231.5 + 0.1 

1949=100 Oct. 129.4 129.2 - 0.2 127.7 129.1 + 1.1 
1935-39=100 Oct. 230.6 235.3 + 2.0 231.0 232.7 + 0.7 

It Oct. 217.9 217.3 - 0.3 222.9 218.0 - 2.2 
It 

Oct. 241.7 319.2 + 32.1 248.4 308.7 + 24.3 
million $ Oct. 23,457 26,040 + 11.0 228,763 246,190 + 7.6 
percent Oct. 2.65 2.53 - 4.5 3.29 2.88 - 12.5 
million $ Oct. 63.6 65.4 + 2.8 721.2 708.0 - 1.8 

Sept. 6,012 6,576 + 9.4 5,730 6,228 + 8.7 
Sept. 5,341 5,807 + 8.7 5,236 5,558 + 6.1 
Oct. 494.2 541.4 + 9.6 3,193.0(3) 3,435.4(3) + 7.6 
Oct. 459.1 489.5 + 6.6 3,182.6(3) 3,224.4(3) + 1.3 

0. 

(I) An average for the period is shown for items to which a cumulative total is not applicable. 
(2) Towns over 5,000 only. 

ver. 
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